Amendment to Fee Schedule in Exhibit B To Contract Number 00252, the Concessionaire Contract For Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission Indian River County Public Shooting Range

Received on

JUN 0 3 2008

Proposed Fees (2008)

Hunter Safety Section Tallahassee

-		T		
Targ	ret	Ran	O	P
I ULI	-	1/411	5	

(Rifle & Pistol Ranges) Maximum Charge Exclusive of Environmental Fee & Sales Tax

110	w I istor Runges)	Transman Charge Exclusive of Environmental 1
•	Adults*	\$11.00 per person / maximum 3 hours
•	Juniors*(17 and under)	\$ 9.00 per person / maximum 3 hours
•	Adults* 200 Yard Rang	e \$1100 per person / maximum 1.5 hours
0	Juniors*(17 and under)	\$1100 per person / maximum 1.5 hours

Shotgun

Maximum Charge Exclusive of Environmental Fee & Sales Tax

•	5-Stand Sporting Clays*	\$11.00 per round of 25 Targets
•	Sporting Clays Course*	\$34.00 per round of 100 Targets
•	Non-Profit Sporting Clays Tournament* **	\$30.00 per round of 100 Targets

Archery

Maximum Charge Exclusive of Sales Tax

•	Adults	\$4.00 per person / maximum 2 hours
•	Juniors (17 and under)	\$2.50 per person / maximum 2 hours
•	Archery Course (adults)	\$6.00 per person – once through
•	Archery Course (juniors)	\$4.00 per person – once through

Rentals (per availability) **

Rifle & Pistol Ranges	Maximum Charge Exclusive of Environmental Fee & Sales Tax
 Without Lights 	\$200.00 per 4 hours
 Without Lights 	\$300.00 per 8 hours
 With Lights 	\$250.00 per 4 hours

Law Enforcement Agencies	Maximum Charge Exclusive of Environmental Fee
 Without Lights 	\$175.00 per 4 hours
 Without Lights 	\$275.00 per 8 hours
 With Lights 	\$250.00 per 4 hours

Annual Contract (Law Enforce.)	Maximum Charge Exclusive of Environmental Fee
 Without Lights 	\$150.00 per 4 hours
 Without Lights 	\$250.00 per 8 hours
 With Lights 	\$250.00 per 4 hours

01	
Shotgun	Rental
onoteun	Nemai

Maximum Charge Exclusive of Environmental Fee & Sales Tax

5 – Stand Rental \$50.00 per hour

Annual Membership Fee for Pistol & Rifle Range

Maximum Charge Exclusive of Environmental Fee & Sales Tax

• Without Light (Day Light Only)

\$500.00

*Environmental Fee (lead remediation charges) will be charged in addition to the rate for each shooter

**Tournament fees will be negotiated through the Range Master

William R. Cline, Section Leader FFWCC

Joseph A. Baird, County Administrator